FON PTO-1500 1-31-92 PADE	RI	06-11- 1	1998	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
Tab settings ▼ ▼				▼ ▼ ▼
To the Honorable Commissioner	of Pat	100735	067	ched original documents or copy thereof.
 Name of conveying party(ies): John C. Hall Additional name(s) of conveying part 	y(ies) attac	hed? ☐ Yes ☐ No	Name: Sp	address of receiving party(ies): pace Systems/Loral, Inc.
3. Nature of conveyance: X Assignment			Street Add	ress: 3825 Fabian Way
			City: Palo	Alto State CA Zip 94303
Execution Date: May 26, 1998			l	ame(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No
09/008,237			B. Patent No	o.(s)
/1990 MELLIAM 0000073 09000277 1881 40.00	n correspon	al numbers attached' ndence	? Yes 🗓	_
1996 MELIAN CONCOTS CONCEST 40.00 Name and address of party to whom	n correspon		? Yes 🗓	☑ No
2570 MELININ CONCOTE CONCERT ALL CONCORD AND AND AND AND AND AND AND AND AND AN	n correspon		? Yes 🗷 6. Total numbe	No or of applications and patents involved: 1 7 CFR 3.41):\$40.00
Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be ma Name: Joyce E. Kosinski Internal Address: Suite 303	n correspor illed:		? Yes X 6. Total number 7. Total fee (3)	No or of applications and patents involved: 1
Name: Joyce E. Kosinski	n correspor illed:		? Yes X 6. Total numbe 7. Total fee (3) X Enclos Authori	No or of applications and patents involved: 7 CFR 3.41):
Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be ma Name: Joyce E. Kosinski Internal Address: Suite 303	n correspor illed:		7. Total fee (3) X Enclos Authori 8. Deposit ac	No or of applications and patents involved: 7 CFR 3.41):\$40.00 sed ized to be charged to deposit account coount number:
Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be ma Name: Joyce E. Kosinski Internal Address: Suite 303 Street Address: 655 Deep Valle City: Rolling Hills State	n correspor illed:	ndence	? Yes X 6. Total numbe 7. Total fee (3) X Enclos Author 8. Deposit ac	No or of applications and patents involved: 7 CFR 3.41):
Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be ma Name: Joyce E. Kosinski Internal Address: Suite 303 Street Address: 655 Deep Valle City: Rolling Hills State City: Rolling Hills State Council Statement and signature.	n correspor illed: ey Drive	90274 DO NOT USE TH	7. Total fee (3) X. Enclos Authori 8. Deposit ac (Attach duplica	No or of applications and patents involved: 7 CFR 3.41):
Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be ma Name: Joyce E. Kosinski Internal Address: Suite 303 Street Address: 655 Deep Valle City: Rolling Hills State City: Rolling Hills State Conginal document.	n correspor illed: ey Drive	90274 DO NOT USE TH	7. Total fee (3) X. Enclos Authori 8. Deposit ac (Attach duplica	No or of applications and patents involved: 7 CFR 3.41):
Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be ma Name: Joyce E. Kosinski Internal Address: Suite 303 Street Address: 655 Deep Valle City: Rolling Hills State City: Rolling Hills State Council Statement and signature.	ey Drive CA Zip	90274 DO NOT USE THE	7. Total fee (3) X. Enclos Authori 8. Deposit ac (Attach duplica	No or of applications and patents involved: 7 CFR 3.41):

REEL: 9222 FRAME: 0592

1.10

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I (We), as below named sole inventor (if only one name is listed below) or joint inventor (if plural names are listed below) of the city and state as stated below next to my (our) name(s), have invented a(an) Lithium Ion Satellite Battery Charge Control Circuit

for which application for Letters patent of the United States has been executed by me (us) on this day, or (if the following is completed) filed on January 16, 1998 as Serial No. 09/008,237; and

WHEREAS Space Systems/Loral Inc., ("Loral") having a place of business located at 3825 Fabian Way, Palo Alto, California is desirous of acquiring the entire and exclusive right, title and interest in, to and under said invention, said application and any and all Letters Patent that may be granted therefor in the United States and throughout the world;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I (we) do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto Loral, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest, including the right of priority, in, to and under said application for Letters Patent of the United States and of countries foreign thereto which may be granted thereon or therefor;

application executed:

Name(s) of inventor(s)

Inventor's Signature

Inventor's Signature

by: John C. Hall	on	the Hale	5/26/38
First Inventor	7		
by:Second Inventor	on		
Second Inventor			
by:	on		,
Third Inventor			
by:	on		,
Fourth Inventor			
oy:	on		;
Fifth Inventor			
and by:	on		,
Sixth Inventor			
And for the above consideration, I (we enand deliver without further compensational divisional or reissue, or other papers what assigns, the inventions described in said foreign thereto, and to cooperate and assemble in the adjudication or reexamination ending such cooperation and assistance	on any power of attorney, assign nich may be necessary or desirab d application and all patent right sist in the prosecution of interfer n of such Letters Patent provided	ole fully to secure to Lo s therein, in the United rence proceedings invol	ral is successors and States and in any countri lying said inventions
and deliver without further compensation divisional or reissue, or other papers who assigns, the inventions described in said foreign thereto, and to cooperate and assumed in the adjudication or reexamination ending such cooperation and assistance in WITNESS WHEREOF, I (we) hereu	on any power of attorney, assignatch may be necessary or desirable application and all patent right sist in the prosecution of interference of such Letters Patent provided are paid by Loral. Into set my (our) hand(s) and sea	ole fully to secure to Lo s therein, in the United rence proceedings invol d the expenses which m	ral is successors and States and in any count lying said inventions
and deliver without further compensation deliver without further compensation divisional or reissue, or other papers who assigns, the inventions described in said oreign thereto, and to cooperate and assured in the adjudication or reexamination ending such cooperation and assistance N WITNESS WHEREOF, I (we) hereu	on any power of attorney, assign nich may be necessary or desirability application and all patent right sist in the prosecution of interfer n of such Letters Patent provided are paid by Loral.	ole fully to secure to Lo s therein, in the United rence proceedings invol d the expenses which m	ral is successors and States and in any count lying said inventions ay be incurred by me in
and deliver without further compensation deliver without further compensation divisional or reissue, or other papers who assigns, the inventions described in said foreign thereto, and to cooperate and assured in the adjudication or reexamination ending such cooperation and assistance N WITNESS WHEREOF, I (we) hereu	on any power of attorney, assignatch may be necessary or desirable application and all patent right sist in the prosecution of interference of such Letters Patent provided are paid by Loral. Into set my (our) hand(s) and sea	ole fully to secure to Los therein, in the United rence proceedings involuted the expenses which multiples.	ral is successors and States and in any count lying said inventions ay be incurred by me in on Date
and deliver without further compensation delivers with the inventions described in said foreign thereto, and to cooperate and assured in the adjudication or reexamination ending such cooperation and assistance N WITNESS WHEREOF, I (we) hereus wentor's Signature	on any power of attorney, assignatch may be necessary or desirable application and all patent right sist in the prosecution of interference of such Letters Patent provided are paid by Loral. Into set my (our) hand(s) and sea	ole fully to secure to Los therein, in the United rence proceedings involuted the expenses which multiples. S/26/98 Assignment Execution	ral is successors and States and in any count lying said inventions ay be incurred by me in on Date

Page 1 of 2

PATENT REEL: 9222 FRAME: 0593

Assignment Execution Date

Assignment Execution Date

ASSIGNMENT

STATE OF	Calif	ornia		
COUNTY OF	Los Ai	ngeles)) ss.:	
BEFORE me thisJohn C. Ha	26th 11 evidence (day of	May who	, 19 98, personally appeared p is personally known or proved to me on the redded the foregoing instrument of assignment to be his
free act and deed			•	
*	DERA ELL Commission : otory Public - Los Angeles Comm. Excite	- 1113104 California		Notary Public
STATE OF				
COUNTY OF) ss.:	
BEFORE me this _		day of	who	, 19, personally appeared o is personally known or proved to me on the
basis of satisfactory free act and deed	evidence t	o be the perso	on who acknow	rledged the foregoing instrument of assignment to be h
				Notary Public
STATE OF)	
COUNTY OF)) ss.:	
BEFORE me this _		day of	who	, 19, personally appeared pis personally known or proved to me on the
basis of satisfactory free act and deed	evidence t	o be the perso	on who acknow	rledged the foregoing instrument of assignment to be h
				Notary Public
STATE OF)	
COUNTY OF)	
BEFORE me this _		day of	who	, 19, personally appeared is personally known or proved to me on the
basis of satisfactory free act and deed	evidence t	o be the perso	on who acknow	ledged the foregoing instrument of assignment to be h
				Notary Public

Page 2 of 2

PATENT REEL: 9222 FRAME: 0594